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Department Type Description Charge Per Rate 2026

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records Audio Cassette Per Cassette $2.50

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records Certified Copy

Each Certification (Plus 
additional cost of 
document) $5.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records Computer CD  (when available) Per CD $1.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records Computer Diskette (when available) Per Diskette $1.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records DVD Duplication of Council Meeting/Open Record Per Meeting/Open Record $3.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records DVD Duplication of Program not Council Meeting/Open Record

Per Duplication of 
Program not Council 
Meeting/Open Record $15.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records Paper Copy - Larger than 8 ½ x 14 (If two sides, counts as two copies) Per side of paper $0.50

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records
Paper Copy - Standard Size 8 ½ x 11 or 8 ½ x 14 (Eleven or More Pages) If two 
sides, counts as two copies Per side of paper $0.10

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records
Paper Copy - Standard Size 8 ½ x 11 or 8 ½ x 14 (One to Ten Pages) If two sides, 
counts as two copies. Per side of paper $0.10

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records Personnel Charge For Research Per Hour $15.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records VHS Duplication of Council Meeting/Open Record Per Meeting/Open Record $2.50

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Copies/ Public Records VHS Duplication of Program not Council Meeting/Open Record

Per Duplication of 
Program not Council 
Meeting/Open Record $8.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Microfiche/ Microfilm Paper Copy - Standard Size 8 ½ x 11 or 8 ½ x 14 Per Page $0.10

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Notary Fees
Acknowledgements, Certified Copies, Jurat’s, Oaths and Affirmations, Proof of 
Acknowledgement Per Document $10.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES Notary Fees Protests Per Document $5.00
ANIMAL SERVICES Adoption/ Surrender Adoption Per Animal $65.00

ANIMAL SERVICES Adoption/ Surrender Deceased Animal Pickup - From Citizen - Large Animal Over 30 pounds) Per Animal $10.00

ANIMAL SERVICES Adoption/ Surrender Deceased Animal Pickup - From Citizen - Small Animal (Less than 30 pounds) Per Animal $10.00
ANIMAL SERVICES Adoption/ Surrender Deceased Animal Pickup - From Veterinarian Per Animal $10.00

ANIMAL SERVICES Adoption/ Surrender Surrender Fee All Species
Per Animal (must have 
rabies vaccine) $75.00

ANIMAL SERVICES Adoption/ Surrender Surrender Fee All Species - Bite Investigation $150.00

ANIMAL SERVICES Offense Fees Boarding Fee All Species

Per Day Per Animal 
(inaddition to impound 
fee) $10.00

ANIMAL SERVICES Offense Fees Impoundment of Stray Animal - 1st Offense Per Animal $30.00
ANIMAL SERVICES Offense Fees Impoundment of Stray Animal - 2nd Offense Per Animal $60.00
ANIMAL SERVICES Offense Fees Impoundment of Stray Animal - Each Additional Offense Per Animal $100.00

ANIMAL SERVICES Offense Fees
Quarantine All Species (Incremental increase in fee for each additional 
quarantine) Per Day Per Animal $30.00

ANIMAL SERVICES Trap Rental Fees City Animal Licensing Fee - Altered (Required minimum age 4 months and older) Per Animal $7 / Senior Citizens $0

ANIMAL SERVICES Trap Rental Fees
City Animal Licensing Fee - Replace tag (Required minimum age 4 months and 
older) Per Animal $5 / Senior Citizens $0

ANIMAL SERVICES Trap Rental Fees
City Animal Licensing Fee - Un-altered (Required minimum age 4 months and 
older) Per Animal $15 / Senior Citizens $0

ANIMAL SERVICES Trap Rental Fees Trap (Refundable Fee)                                                   Per Animal $60.00
CITY SECRETARY Certification Certification (City Seal) Each $15.00
CITY SECRETARY Documents Emergency Management Plan (Annexes Only ) Per Plan + Per Page $15 + 0.10 per page
CITY SECRETARY Documents Emergency Management Plan (Basic Only ) - Paper Copy Per Plan + Per Page $15 + 0.10 per page

CITY SECRETARY Documents
Emergency Management Plan (Basic Plan and/or Annexes ) Per CD when 
available CD (Computer Disk) $5.00

CITY SECRETARY Faxing Fee - Open Records Requests Local Number Per Page - Local $1.00

CITY SECRETARY Faxing Fee - Open Records Requests
Long Distance Number (U. S. Mail will be used on open records requests that 
have a long distance fax telephone number) Mailed - Long Distance $0.00

All Haltom City Fees for Fiscal Year 2025-2026



CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Alcohol Permit Late Fee Late Fee  

Additional 10% per number 
of month late until paid in 

full. Permits that are more 
than 90 days overdue will 

be void and required to 
reapply.

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Alcohol Permit: BE - On Premise Beer Retailers A. First Year $500.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Alcohol Permit: BE - On Premise Beer Retailers
B. Every year thereafter 
first year $375.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Alcohol Permit: BG - Wine and Beer Retailers On Premise A. First Year $500.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Alcohol Permit: BG - Wine and Beer Retailers On Premise
B. Every year thereafter 
first year $375.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Alcohol Permit: BQ - Wine and Beer Off Premise Permit Per Year $30.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Amusement Machine License
After 3rd Inspection, each 
time $50.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Amusement Machine License Five Machines or More $300.00
CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Amusement Machine License Four Machines or Less $100.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Amusement Machine License
Inspection for Permit-2nd 
& 3rd Time $25.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Amusement Machine License
Late Fee for Permit 
Renewal

$5/day;  After 90 days 
permit will be recinded 

until next calender year

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Amusement Machine License - Inspection
Inspection for Permit-1st 
Time $0.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Food Certificate: Q Permit Type Certificate Annual $37.50

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Food Certificate: RM or MB Certificate
A. 1st year Annual 
Renewal $1,125.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Food Certificate: RM or MB Certificate
B. 2nd year Annual 
Renewal $750.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Food Certificate: RM or MB Certificate
C. Subsequent Annual 
Renewal $375.00

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Occupation Tax Annual License Per Amusement Machine

$15 or 25% of the amount 
of the annual occupation 

tax charged by the State

CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Pool Hall Annual License Per Table $15.00
CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Solicitor’s Permit Annual Permit $100.00
CITY SECRETARY License and Permits Wine Only Package Storm Permit: Q B. Two year period $75.00
ENGINEERING Gas Drilling and Production Fees Amended Permit Fee Per well head $1,000.00
ENGINEERING Gas Drilling and Production Fees Annual Permit Fee Per well head $2,000.00
ENGINEERING Gas Drilling and Production Fees Blanket Permit Fee Per well head $10,000.00
ENGINEERING Gas Drilling and Production Fees Drilling Permit Fee Per well head $10,000.00
ENGINEERING Gas Drilling and Production Fees Inspections Per well head Actual Cost
ENGINEERING Gas Drilling and Production Fees Operator Transfer Fee Per well head $1,000.00
ENGINEERING Gas Drilling and Production Fees Seismic Service Fee Per well head $500.00
ENGINEERING Gas Drilling and Production Fees Technical Advisor Per well head Actual Cost

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Adjunct Operation

Food Service (per 
independent operation) $500.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Adjunct Operation

Food Store ≤ 5000 sq. ft  
(per independent 
operation) $500.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Adjunct Operation

Food Store ≥ 5000 sq. ft  
(per independent 
operation) $600.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Catering Operation Per establishment $700.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Child Care Food Service Per establishment $500.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Commissary

No food prep
$400.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Commissary

With food prep
$600.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County)

Contractual Inspection - School Districts (avg $150 per site visite) *no fee 
increase Reinspection Fee $150.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Duplicate Permits *no fee increase Reinspection Fee $15.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Farmers Market Reinspection Fee $100.00



ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Food Court Per establishment $600.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Food Service A. ≤ 500 sq. ft $400.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Food Service B. > 500≤1500 sq. ft $500.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Food Service C. >1500≤3000 sq. ft $600.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Food Service D. >3000≤6000 sq. ft $700.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Food Service E. >6000 sq. ft $800.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Food Store > 5000 sq. ft $800.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Food Store ≤ 5000 sq. ft $600.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County)

Late Fee (The late fee increases 10% for each 30 day block until permit fee and 
late fee is paid.Permits that are more than 90 days overdue will be void and 
required to reapply.) From 1-30 days 10% of fee owed

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County)

Late Fee (The late fee increases 10% for each 30 day block until permit fee and 
late fee is paid.Permits that are more than 90 days overdue will be void and 
required to reapply.) From 31-60 days 20% of fee owed

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Mobile Units Open and/or food prep $600.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Mobile Units Prepackaged food only $400.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Mobile Units Push Carts $600.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Plan Review <1500 sq ft or below $100.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Plan Review >1500 sq ft or above $200.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Required/Requested Reinspection Fee Reinspection Fee $75.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) School Cafeterai with Contract Reinspection Fee $250.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Temporary Food Establishment 1-5 Days *no fee increase Reinspection Fee $35.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Food Program Fees (Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County) Temporary Food Establishment 6-14 Days Reinspection Fee $70.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Industrial User Wastewater Discharge 
Permitting Fees

Administrative fee  (see Haltom City's Enforcement Response Plan) City of Fort 
Worth Pretreatment Contract fees which vary depending on compliance and 
changes to industrial facility (plus additional Haltom City Administrative Fees) Per compliance issue $200.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Industrial User Wastewater Discharge 
Permitting Fees

Haltom City Significant Industrial User (City of Fort Worth Pretreatment Contract 
fees which vary depending on compliance and changes to industrial facility (plus 
additional Haltom City Administrative Fees) Annual Fee $500.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections Annual Permit Per Pool $315.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections Backflow Tester Registration For One Year $100.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections

Late Fee (The late fee increases 10% for each 30 day block until permit fee and 
late fee is paid.Permits that are more than 90 days overdue will be void and 
required to reapply.) From 1-30 days 10% of fee owed

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections

Late Fee (The late fee increases 10% for each 30 day block until permit fee and 
late fee is paid.Permits that are more than 90 days overdue will be void and 
required to reapply.) From 31-60 days 20% of fee owed

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections

Late Fee (The late fee increases 10% for each 30 day block until permit fee and 
late fee is paid.Permits that are more than 90 days overdue will be void and 
required to reapply.) From 61-90 days 30% of fee owed

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections Liquid Waste Transport Fee 1st Vehicle $200.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections Liquid Waste Transport Fee Each Additional Vehicle $170.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections Plan Review and Opening Inspection Per Pool $200.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections
Public (not for single family residential) Swimming Pool, Spa & Interactive Water 
Feature Fees Per Pool

(Fees Paid Directly to 
Tarrant County)

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections Required Reinspection Per Event $75.00



ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections Test Booklet Per Booklet $0.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Permits and Inspections Trip Ticket Book Liquid Waste Transport Per Book $20.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Shopping Cart recovery Shopping Cart Recovery Per Cart $50.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Wastewater Sampling Fees Biochemical Oxygen Demand Sampling Fee Per Sample $55.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Wastewater Sampling Fees Cyanide Grab Sampling Fee Per Sample $50.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Wastewater Sampling Fees Metals Composite Sampling Fee. Per Sample $255.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Wastewater Sampling Fees Oil/Grease and Cyanide Grab Sampling Fee Per Sample $80.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Wastewater Sampling Fees Total Suspended Solids Sampling Fee Per Sample $40.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Wastewater Sampling Fees Total Toxic Organics Grab Sampling Fee Per Sample $615.00
FINANCE Bound Hardcopy Annual Audit Per Copy $40.00
FINANCE Bound Hardcopy Budget Per Copy $40.00
FINANCE Fee Reimbursement Fee Per transaction $2.50
FIRE DEPARTMENT Access Control Fee Inspection of Access Control Devices Per floor $100.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems 1 to 19 heads $100.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems 20 or more $125.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems Per floor
FIRE DEPARTMENT Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems Plus $50.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Emergency Responder Communication 
Coverage System

Plans Review and Testing of Radio Systems (Public Safety Testing/Delivered 
Audio Quality Testing) Per System $300.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT Fire Alarm Systems Initiating Devices 2-5 initiating devices $100.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT Fire Alarm Systems Initiating Devices
6 or more initiating 
devices $125.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT Fire Alarm Systems Initiating Devices Plus per floor $45.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT Fire Code Permits
To obtain the entire list of tables with a description of each individual permit, 
refer to the 2018 International Fire Code.

Per Permit (Maximum 
charge per facility $165 
regardless of number of 
permits at one location) $55.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT Fire Protection Contractor’s Fee Annual Renewal Per No Charge
FIRE DEPARTMENT Fire Protection Contractor’s Fee Initial Per No Charge
FIRE DEPARTMENT Fireworks Fireworks Display Per Event $300.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT Fire Re-Inspection Fee Re-Inspection Fee (After 2nd visit if non-compliance) Per Occurrence $75.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT Multi-Family Safety Inspections Annual Fee Per Dwelling Unit $14.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT Open Burning Open Burning Per Event $300.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT Plan Review Plan Review Per Plan $250.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT Pre-engineered Extinguishing System New or Existing System Per System $150.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT Fire Department Stand-By (Apparatus) FD Apparatus Stand-By Per Apparatus/Per Hour $125.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT Fire Department Stand-By  (Personnel) FD Personnel Stand-By Per FF/Per Hour $55.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT Standpipe Installation New Per Riser $100.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT Standpipe Testing Required every 5 years Per Riser $50.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Temporary membrane structures, tents 
and canopies Temporary membrane structures, tents and canopies Per $175.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT Underground Storage Tanks Installations/Alternations/Removals Per Tank $100.00
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES A. 3/4" Water Meter 3/4" Water Meter Per Meter $1,166.54
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES A. 3/4" Water Meter Wastewater from 3/4" Water Meter Per Meter $2,115.33
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES B. 5/8" Water Meter 5/8" Water Meter Per Meter $1,166.54
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES B. 5/8" Water Meter Wastewater from 5/8" Water Meter Per Meter $2,115.33
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES C. 1" Water Meter 1" Water Meter Per Meter $1,948.11
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES C. 1" Water Meter Wastewater from 1" Water Meter Per Meter $3,532.61
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES D. 2" Water Meter 2" Water Meter Per Meter $6,217.64
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES D. 2" Water Meter Wastewater from 2" Water Meter Per Meter $11,074.74



HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES E. 4" Water Meter 4" Water Meter Per Meter $19,446.14
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES E. 4" Water Meter Wastewater from 4" Water Meter Per Meter $35,262.63
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES F. 6" Water Meter 6" Water Meter Per Meter $38,880.63
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES F. 6" Water Meter Wastewater from 6" Water Meter Per Meter $70,504.11
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES G. 8" Water Meter 8" Water Meter Per Meter $62,211.34
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES G. 8" Water Meter Wastewater from 8" Water Meter Per Meter $112,810.81
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES H. 10" Water Meter 10" Water Meter Per Meter $89,438.27
HALTOM CITY WATER AND 
SEWER IMPACT FEES H. 10" Water Meter Wastewater from 10" Water Meter Per Meter $162,182.72

LIBRARY
Fax, Copy and Print Fees - Patron 
Personal Documents B&W printing / copying (coin operated copiers or computer printers ) Per page              $0.10

LIBRARY
Fax, Copy and Print Fees - Patron 
Personal Documents COLOR printing / copying (coin operated copiers or computer printers ) Per page              $0.50

LIBRARY
Fax, Copy and Print Fees - Patron 
Personal Documents Faxing Fee – Local and long distance (Continental US only ) – send or receive                    Per page              $1.00

LIBRARY Fees Initial Library Card Per Card No Charge
LIBRARY Fees Interlibrary Loan Borrowing Fees Per Item, Per Day No Charge
LIBRARY Fees Lost Material Per Item Cost of Item

LIBRARY Fees Overdue Material (including books, audio and video cassettes, DVDs etc.) Per Item, Per Day No Charge
LIBRARY Fees Replacement Card Per Card $2.00
LIBRARY Meeting Room Deposit Reservation /Cleaning Deposit - Refundable Per Event $50.00
LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges 1/2 Room w/ Kitchenette - nonresident per hour (2 hour minimum) Per Event $30.00
LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges 1/2 Room w/ Kitchenette - resident per hour (2 hour minimum) Per Event $20.00
LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges 1/2 Room w/o Kitchenette - nonresident per hour (2-hour minimum) Per Event $25.00
LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges 1/2 Room w/o Kitchenette - resident per hour (2-hour minimum) Per Event $15.00
LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges Board room (deposit applies) Per Event No Charge

LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges
Business Rate:  1/2 Room w/ Kitchenette - nonresident per hour (2 hour 
minimum) Per Event $60.00

LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges Business Rate:  1/2 Room w/ Kitchenette - resident per hour (2 hour minimum) Per Event $40.00

LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges
Business Rate:  1/2 Room w/o Kitchenette - nonresident per hour (2-hour 
minimum) Per Event $50.00

LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges Business Rate:  Full Room - nonresident per hour (2 hour minimum) Per Event $100.00
LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges Business Rate:  Full Room - resident per hour (2 hour minimum) Per Event $60.00

LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges Business Rate: 1/2 Room w/o Kitchenette - resident per hour (2-hour minimum) Per Event $30.00
LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges Full Room - nonresident per hour (2 hour minimum) Per Event $50.00
LIBRARY Meeting Room Usage Charges Full Room - resident per hour (2 hour minimum) Per Event $30.00
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges Carrying Case Per Item $10.00
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges Chromebook Replacement Per Item $328.00
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges DVD/CD/CDBOOK Artwork Per Item $1.00
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges DVD/CD/CDBOOK Replacement Case Per Item $5.00
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges DVD/CD/CDBOOK Sleeve Per Item $0.20
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges Earbuds Per Item $2.00
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges Flash Drive Per Item $6.50
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges Kit Replacement Case Per Item $20.00
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges Missing Part Per Item Cost of item
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges Mobile Hot Spot Device replacement Per Item $100.00
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges Plastic Bag Replacement Per Item $2.00
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges Plastic Book Jacket Replacement Per Item $1.00
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges Tablet Device Replacement Per Item $100.00
LIBRARY Miscellaneous Charges USB Type-C Charging Cable & AC Adapter Per Item $24.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Ampitheatre Rental
Refundable deposit $200 + Hourly rental $200 per hour.  If attendance is over 50 
people, a permit is required in addition

Refundable Fee + Per 
Event/Per Hour

$ 200 refundable deposit + 
$200 per hour 

PARKS AND RECREATION

Disc Golf Course Rentals: Rentals do not 
designate "exclusive" use of course, 
funds will go into Park Donation fund for 
course improvements Fundraiser/Non-profit Per Event $25.00

PARKS AND RECREATION

Disc Golf Course Rentals: Rentals do not 
designate "exclusive" use of course, 
funds will go into Park Donation fund for 
course improvements Mini-Tournament Per Mini Tournament $25.00



PARKS AND RECREATION

Disc Golf Course Rentals: Rentals do not 
designate "exclusive" use of course, 
funds will go into Park Donation fund for 
course improvements Port-a-potty Each $100.00

PARKS AND RECREATION

Disc Golf Course Rentals: Rentals do not 
designate "exclusive" use of course, 
funds will go into Park Donation fund for 
course improvements Sanctioned Tournament Per Tournament $50.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Gym Rental Adult Gym Rental Resident Per Hour $75.00
PARKS AND RECREATION Gym Rental Gym Cleaning Deposit (not necessary for practices only ) Per Event $100.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Gym Rental Tournament Fee - Full Day  (9am to 5pm ) Per Tournament/Per gym $250.00
PARKS AND RECREATION Gym Rental Youth Gym Rental Resident Per Hour $50.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Gym Use
Basketball Gym and Game Room Pass for Non-Resident (unlimited visits) 1 Year 
Membership - Annual Renewal Per Year $50.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Gym Use
Basketball Gym and Game Room Pass for Residents Membership - Haltom City 
Resident or Business Owner- Annual Renewal Per Visit $5.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Gym Use One-Day Basketball Gym and Game Room Pass for Non-Resident Per Visit $5.00
PARKS AND RECREATION Gym Use Replacement Card Per replacement $5.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Park and Ball Field Rental Ball Field Rental With Lights - Per hour (2-Hour Minimum)
Per hour (2-Hour 
Minimum ) $25.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Park and Ball Field Rental Ball Field Rental Without Lights
Per hour (2-Hour 
Minimum ) $20.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Park and Ball Field Rental Light Key Deposit - Refundable (Cash Only) Per Event $40.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Park and Ball Field Rental Tournament Fee (With Lights) - Full Day (8:00 am - 11:00 pm) Per Tournament/Per Field $150.00
PARKS AND RECREATION Park Facility Fees and Deposits Restroom Key Deposit - Refundable (Cash Only ) Per Event $40.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Park Facility Fees and Deposits Shelter Reservations
Per Hour (2-Hour 
Minimum) $20.00

PARKS AND RECREATION Park Facility Fees and Deposits Tennis Courts Per Court No Charge
PARKS AND RECREATION Recreation Center Room Rental Multi-Purpose Room Cleaning Deposit - Refundable Per Event $100.00
PARKS AND RECREATION Recreation Center Room Rental Multi-Purpose Room Resident Per Hour $50.00
PARKS AND RECREATION Recreation Center Room Rental Room Rental for Non-profit groups Per Event No Charge
PARKS AND RECREATION Recreation Center Room Rental Single Room Cleaning Deposit - Refundable Per Event $50.00
PARKS AND RECREATION Recreation Center Room Rental Single Room Resident Per hour $30.00
PARKS AND RECREATION Recreation Center Room Rental Staffing fee (after hours rental ) Per hour $25.00
PARKS AND RECREATION Special Event Permit Special Events or Programs Flat Fee Per Event $50.00
PARKS AND RECREATION Special Event Permit Special Events or Programs Event Requiring Staff Support Per Event $100.00
PARKS AND RECREATION Special Event Permit Special Events or Programs Multi-Day Event Per Event $150.00

PERMIT FEES Building Code Fees A Certificate of Occupancy

Initial New Business 
Permit or any change in 
use or ownership $100.00

PERMIT FEES Building Code Fees General Contractor Registration Initial $100.00
PERMIT FEES Building Code Fees General Contractor Registration Renewal Annually $50.00
PERMIT FEES Building Code Fees Irrigation License  Initial $100.00
PERMIT FEES Building Code Fees Irrigation License Renewal Annually $50.00
PERMIT FEES Building Code Fees Master Electrician License Initial $100.00
PERMIT FEES Building Code Fees Master Electrician License Renewal Annually $50.00
PERMIT FEES Building Code Fees Street Contractor License Initial $100.00
PERMIT FEES Building Code Fees Street Contractor License Renewal Annually $50.00

PERMIT FEES

Building Permit Fees - Commercial 
(Includes building, sign, commercial 
fence, commercial paving, and similar 
construction)

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. A. Valuation $1 to $500

Base Fee $23.50 + Over 
Base Fee $0.0

PERMIT FEES

Building Permit Fees - Commercial 
(Includes building, sign, commercial 
fence, commercial paving, and similar 
construction)

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18.

B. Valuation $501 to 
$2,000

Base Fee $23.50 + Over 
Base Fee $3.32 per $100

PERMIT FEES

Building Permit Fees - Commercial 
(Includes building, sign, commercial 
fence, commercial paving, and similar 
construction)

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18.

C. Valuation $2,001 to 
$25,000

Base Fee $73.30 + Over 
Base Fee $15.26 per $1000

PERMIT FEES

Building Permit Fees - Commercial 
(Includes building, sign, commercial 
fence, commercial paving, and similar 
construction)

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18.

D. Valuation $25,001 to 
$50,000

Base Fee $424.28 + Over 
Base Fee $11.10 per 

$1,000

PERMIT FEES

Building Permit Fees - Commercial 
(Includes building, sign, commercial 
fence, commercial paving, and similar 
construction)

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18.

E. Valuation $50,001 to 
$100,000

Base Fee $701.78 + Over 
Base Fee $7.63 per $1,000



PERMIT FEES

Building Permit Fees - Commercial 
(Includes building, sign, commercial 
fence, commercial paving, and similar 
construction)

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18.

F. Valuation $100,001 to 
$500,000

Base Fee $1,083.28 + Over 
Base Fee $6.10 per $1,000

PERMIT FEES

Building Permit Fees - Commercial 
(Includes building, sign, commercial 
fence, commercial paving, and similar 
construction)

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18.

G. Valuation $500,001 to 
$1,000,000

Base Fee $3,523.28 + Over 
Base Fee $5.18 per $1,000

PERMIT FEES

Building Permit Fees - Commercial 
(Includes building, sign, commercial 
fence, commercial paving, and similar 
construction)

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18.

H. Valuation over 
$1,000,000

Base Fee $6,118.46 + Over 
Base Fee $3.98 per $1,000

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Accessory Building $100.00

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Addition $0.75/sf

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Carport $0.50/sf

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Flatwork $100.00

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Foundation Repair $175.00

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. New Residential $0.75/sf

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Pool - above ground $100.00

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Pool - in ground $500.00

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Remodel $300.00

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Roof $175.00

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Siding $175.00

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Solar System $300.00

PERMIT FEES Building Permit Fees - Residential

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Windows $175.00

PERMIT FEES Cemetery Fees Grave Inspection Per individual $65.00
PERMIT FEES Cemetery Fees Permit Fee For Erecting a Memorial Per individual $47.50
PERMIT FEES Cemetery Fees Saturday or Sunday Grave Inspection Per individual $120.00

PERMIT FEES Mechanical Permit Fees - Base Fee

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Per $27.50

PERMIT FEES Miscellaneous Permits and Fees Contractor Fire Sprinkler Connection Tap Fee Per Connection $100.00



PERMIT FEES Miscellaneous Permits and Fees Demolition Permit Per unit $100.00
PERMIT FEES Miscellaneous Permits and Fees Garage Sale Permit (Maximum of Four (4) Sales Per Calendar Year) Per Sale $7.00
PERMIT FEES Miscellaneous Permits and Fees Grass Cutting Administrative Cost Per Lot/Tract $250.00
PERMIT FEES Miscellaneous Permits and Fees Grass Cutting Hourly Rate (in addition to administrative cost) Per Lot $65.00
PERMIT FEES Miscellaneous Permits and Fees Grass Cutting Hourly Rate (in addition to administrative cost) Per Tract $80.00
PERMIT FEES Miscellaneous Permits and Fees Irrigation System Permit Per system $140.00
PERMIT FEES Miscellaneous Permits and Fees Mobile Home Inspections Per Month Per Trailer $2.00
PERMIT FEES Miscellaneous Permits and Fees Reinspection Fee Each   $75.00
PERMIT FEES Miscellaneous Permits and Fees Residential Fence Permit (30" minimum height) Per Fence $50.00
PERMIT FEES Miscellaneous Permits and Fees Special Events Permits - Per Event Per Event $40.00

PERMIT FEES Plan Review Fee

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Per Plan 65% of Permit Fee

PERMIT FEES Plumbing Permit Fees - Base Fee

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Per $27.50

PERMIT FEES

Public Works Fees Related to Building 
Permits or Public Infrastructure 
Construction Abandoning/Vacating of Easement and/or Right of Way (If not part of plat)

Per Easement or Right of 
Way $250.00

PERMIT FEES

Public Works Fees Related to Building 
Permits or Public Infrastructure 
Construction Asphalt Street Cut Per Cut $900.00

PERMIT FEES

Public Works Fees Related to Building 
Permits or Public Infrastructure 
Construction Concrete Street Cut Per Cut $5,000.00

PERMIT FEES

Public Works Fees Related to Building 
Permits or Public Infrastructure 
Construction Driveway Approach Permit Per Approach $75.00

PERMIT FEES

Public Works Fees Related to Building 
Permits or Public Infrastructure 
Construction Driveway Approach Subsequent Inspections Per Inspection $50.00

PERMIT FEES

Public Works Fees Related to Building 
Permits or Public Infrastructure 
Construction Public Infrastructure Construction Outside of Regular Work Hours

Per hour (minimum 2 
hours) $90.00

PERMIT FEES

Public Works Fees Related to Building 
Permits or Public Infrastructure 
Construction Safe Pathways Fund (payment in lieu of sidewalk construction) Per Linear Foot $50.00

PERMIT FEES

Public Works Fees Related to Building 
Permits or Public Infrastructure 
Construction Salvaged Fire Hydrant Per Unit $100.00

PERMIT FEES

Public Works Fees Related to Building 
Permits or Public Infrastructure 
Construction Speed Humps Installed Per/Each location $1,000.00

PERMIT FEES

Public Works Fees Related to Building 
Permits or Public Infrastructure 
Construction Speed Humps Removed Per/Each location $500.00

PERMIT FEES

Public Works Fees Related to Building 
Permits or Public Infrastructure 
Construction Street Bore (for water service between water main and water meter) Per Bore $1,000.00

PERMIT FEES Site Plan Review Fee

To obtain these fees in their entirety, refer to The Uniform Administrative Code, 
1997 Edition, published by the International Conference of Building Officials. 
(Adopted as the official administrative code of Haltom City.) See Ordinance No. 
0-98-055-18. Per Site No Charge

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Application and Variance Fees Application For Conditional Use Permit (Non-Refundable) Per Application $300.00

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Application and Variance Fees Application for Platting - Commercial (Non-Refundable) Per Application $300.00

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Application and Variance Fees Application For Platting - Residential (Non-Refundable) Per Application $300.00

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Application and Variance Fees Application For Rezoning (Non-Refundable) Per Application $300.00

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Application and Variance Fees Application For Special Exception - Zoning Board of Adjustment Per Application $300.00



PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Application and Variance Fees Application for Variance - Masonry Ordinance Per Application $300.00
PLANNING AND Application and Variance Fees Application for Variance - Sign Board of Appeals Per Application $300.00

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Application and Variance Fees Application For Variance - Zoning Board of Adjustment Per Application $300.00

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Application and Variance Fees Council Variance (Non-Refundable)

Per council 
review/meeting $300.00

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Landscape Fees Parkland Dedication Fee Per Dwelling Unit $250.00

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Landscape Fees Payment into Parkland Dedication Fund in lieu of required buffer area Per every 15 square feet $100.00

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Landscape Fees Payment into Parkland Dedication Fund in lieu of required shrub Per Shrub $250.00

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Landscape Fees Payment into Parkland Dedication Fund in lieu of required tree Per Tree $500.00

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Miscellaneous Fees Comprehensive Land Use Plan - Available at www.haltomcitytx.com Per Ordinance No Charge

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Miscellaneous Fees Sign Ordinance (Available at www.haltomcitytx.com) Per Ordinance No Charge

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Miscellaneous Fees Subdivision Ordinance (Available at www.haltomcitytx.com) Per Ordinance No Charge

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Miscellaneous Fees Zoning Map (Available at www.haltomcitytx.com ) Per Map No Charge

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Miscellaneous Fees Zoning Ordinance (Available at www.haltomcitytx.com) Per Ordinance No Charge

PLANNING AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Miscellaneous Fees Zoning Verification Letter Per Verification $50.00
POLICE DEPARTMENT Miscellaneous Fees Accident Report Per Accident $6.00
POLICE DEPARTMENT Miscellaneous Fees Alarm Permit - Commercial - Annual Renewal Per Year $50.00
POLICE DEPARTMENT Miscellaneous Fees Alarm Permit - Residential - Annual Renewal Per Year $25.00

POLICE DEPARTMENT Miscellaneous Fees False Alarm Response

Per Response After Five 
False Alarms in a 12 
Month Period $50.00

POLICE DEPARTMENT Miscellaneous Fees Incident Report Per Incident $4.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Adminstrative Processing and 
Miscellaneous Services: Facilites 
Agreement Preparation Construction Plan Review Rate Lump Sum $200.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Adminstrative Processing and 
Miscellaneous Services: Pre/Final 
Walkthrough Construction Plan Review Rate Each $100.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Adminstrative Processing and 
Miscellaneous Services: Pre/Final 
Walkthrough Inspection Rate Each $200.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Adminstrative Processing and 
Miscellaneous Services: Preconstruction 
Meeting Construction Plan Review Rate Each $100.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Adminstrative Processing and 
Miscellaneous Services: Preconstruction 
Meeting Inspection Rate Each $200.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Fire Hydrant Flow Test Test Per Test $75.00



PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Floodplain Development Activities: FDP 
Initial Submittal (Commercial) Floodplain Development Activities: FDP Initial Submittal (Commercial) Each $100.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Floodplain Development Activities: FDP 
Initial Submittal (Residential) Floodplain Development Activities: FDP Initial Submittal (Residential) Each $50.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Floodplain Development Activities: FEMA 
Submittal Review (CLOMR) Floodplain Development Activities: FEMA Submittal Review (CLOMR) Each $100.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Floodplain Development Activities: FEMA 
Submittal Review (LOMR) Floodplain Development Activities: FEMA Submittal Review (LOMR) Each $100.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Floodplain Development Activities: 
Hydraulic Model Review Floodplain Development Activities: Hydraulic Model Review Each $200.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Sanitary Sewer:  Existing Manhole 
Connection Construction Plan Review Rate Each $3.20

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Sanitary Sewer:  Existing Manhole 
Connection Inspection Rate Each $51.15

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Sanitary Sewer:  Gravity Pipe (10" DIA 
AND LESS) Construction Plan Review Rate Per Linear Foot $0.50

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Sanitary Sewer:  Gravity Pipe (10" DIA 
AND LESS) Inspection Rate Per Linear Foot $2.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Sanitary Sewer:  Gravity Pipe (MORE 
THAN 10") Construction Plan Review Rate Per Linear Foot $0.60

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Sanitary Sewer:  Gravity Pipe (MORE 
THAN 10") Inspection Rate Per Linear Foot $4.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Sanitary Sewer:  Install Deep Manhole 
(Depth >10Ft) Construction Plan Review Rate Each $6.45

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Sanitary Sewer:  Install Deep Manhole 
(Depth >10Ft) Inspection Rate Each $231.25

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Sanitary Sewer:  Install New Manhole Construction Plan Review Rate Each $3.20

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Sanitary Sewer:  Install New Manhole Inspection Rate Each $127.95

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Sanitary Sewer:  Private Service 
Connection Construction Plan Review Rate Each $0.30

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Sanitary Sewer:  Private Service 
Connection Inspection Rate Each $20.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Sidewalk: Concrete Flatwork Construction Plan Review Rate Per Cubic Yard $0.10



PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Sidewalk: Concrete Flatwork Inspection Rate Per Cubic Yard $40.90

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Sidewalk: Pedestrian Ramp Construction Plan Review Rate Each $5.65

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Sidewalk: Pedestrian Ramp Inspection Rate Each $217.50

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Sidewalk: Sidewalk Construction Plan Review Rate Per Square Foot $0.25

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Sidewalk: Sidewalk Inspection Rate Per Square Foot $2.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Site Grading and Drainage: Grading and 
Drainage <5 acres Construction Plan Review Rate Flat $250.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Site Grading and Drainage: Grading and 
Drainage <5 acres Inspection Rate Flat $250.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Site Grading and Drainage: Grading and 
Drainage ≥5 acres Construction Plan Review Rate Flat $500.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Site Grading and Drainage: Grading and 
Drainage ≥5 acres Inspection Rate $/Acres $500.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Storm Drainage: Concrete Flume Construction Plan Review Rate Per Square Yard $3.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Storm Drainage: Concrete Flume Inspection Rate Per Square Yard $4.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Storm Drainage: Connect to Existing 
Structure Construction Plan Review Rate Each $2.35

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Storm Drainage: Connect to Existing 
Structure Inspection Rate Each $150.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Storm Drainage: Earthen Channel Construction Plan Review Rate Per Square Yard $3.35

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Storm Drainage: Earthen Channel Inspection Rate Per Square Yard $2.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Storm Drainage: End Structure Construction Plan Review Rate Each $6.05

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Storm Drainage: End Structure Inspection Rate Each $204.70

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Storm Drainage: Injunction Structure / 
Manhole Construction Plan Review Rate Each $1.35



PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Storm Drainage: Injunction Structure / 
Manhole Inspection Rate Each $471.20

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Storm Drainage: Inlet Structure Construction Plan Review Rate Each $2.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Storm Drainage: Inlet Structure Inspection Rate Each $368.80

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Storm Drainage: Install Pipe Construction Plan Review Rate Per Linear Foot $0.50

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Storm Drainage: Install Pipe Inspection Rate Per Linear Foot $3.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Streets:  Commercial Drive Approach Construction Plan Review Rate Each $0.50

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Streets:  Commercial Drive Approach Inspection Rate Each $50.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Streets: Alley Construction Plan Review Rate Per Square Yard $0.15

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Streets: Alley Inspection Rate Per Square Yard $0.75

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Streets: Curb and Gutter Construction Plan Review Rate Per Linear Foot $0.10

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Streets: Curb and Gutter Inspection Rate Per Linear Foot $2.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Streets: Median (Install New or 
Modification) Construction Plan Review Rate Per Square Yard $0.15

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Streets: Median (Install New or 
Modification) Inspection Rate Per Square Yard $0.55

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Streets: Residential Drive Approach Construction Plan Review Rate Each $0.50

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Streets: Residential Drive Approach Inspection Rate Each $50.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Streets: Roadway, Collector/Above 
(Monolithic) Construction Plan Review Rate Per Square Yard $1.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Streets: Roadway, Collector/Above 
(Monolithic) Inspection Rate Per Square Yard $2.50

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Streets: Roadway, Non-collector 
(Monolithic) Construction Plan Review Rate Per Square Yard $0.50



PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Streets: Roadway, Non-collector 
(Monolithic) Inspection Rate Per Square Yard $1.50

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Traffic: Temporary Traffic Control Plan 
Review Construction Plan Review Rate Lump Sum $25.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION

Traffic: Temporary Traffic Control Plan 
Review Inspection Rate Lump Sum $50.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water:  Install Fire Line Vault Construction Plan Review Rate Each $3.20

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water:  Install Fire Line Vault Inspection Rate Each $204.70

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Automatic Dead End Flush Construction Plan Review Rate Each $0.50

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Automatic Dead End Flush Inspection Rate Each $76.75

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Distribution Cut-In Tee Construction Plan Review Rate Each $9.70

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Distribution Cut-In Tee Inspection Rate Each $500.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Install Fire Hydrant and Assembly Construction Plan Review Rate Each $1.15

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Install Fire Hydrant and Assembly Inspection Rate Each $153.50

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Install Gate Value and Box Construction Plan Review Rate Each $0.50

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Install Gate Value and Box Inspection Rate Each $200.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Main Tie-In to Existing Distribution Construction Plan Review Rate Each $9.70

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Main Tie-In to Existing Distribution Inspection Rate Each $500.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Pipe, 12" Dia and Greater Construction Plan Review Rate Per Linear Foot $0.60

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Pipe, 12" Dia and Greater Inspection Rate Per Linear Foot $2.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Pipe, Less than 12" Dia Construction Plan Review Rate Per Linear Foot $0.50



PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Pipe, Less than 12" Dia Inspection Rate Per Linear Foot $1.00

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Private Service Connection Construction Plan Review Rate Each $0.30

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
REVIEW AND INSPECTION Water: Private Service Connection Inspection Rate Each $20.00

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Apartments (Commercial ) - A Standard Deposit (Refundable ). Per unit

 Cash deposit equal to 
1/6th of the annual water 

bill based upon the 
immediate prior twelve 

(12) months of water 
usage. If prior twelve (12) 

months of history is not 
available then an average 

of 7,500 gallons per 
month, per dwelling unit 

will be used.

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Apartments (Commercial ) - Credit Risk Deposit (Refundable ). Per Meter

Total deposit must equal 
the amount of double the 
current standard deposit 

amount.

UTILITY BILLING Deposits

Apartments (Commercial ) - Letter of Credit (Refundable ) A properly executed 
irrevocable letter of credit for an initial one-year period of time in form 
prescribed by the legal counsel of the City is automatically renewable for 
additional one year period. Per Meter

Said letter of credit shall be 
for an amount equal to the 

cash method described.

UTILITY BILLING Deposits

Commercial - A Standard Dep (Refundable ) If based on an avg highest 3 mths 
during previous 12 mths of water usage, avg is 3,100 to 10,000 gallonsof water, 
account will be classifed as a Commercial Acct & current dep amt in effect will 
apply. Per Meter $125.00

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Commercial - Credit Risk (Refundable ) Per Meter

Total deposit must equal 
the amount of double the 
current standard deposit 

amount.

UTILITY BILLING Deposits

Commercial I - A Std Dep (refundable ) If based on an avg of highest 3 mths 
during immediate prior 12 mths of water usage, avg water consumption is 
10,100-20,000 gal water, acct will be classified as Commercial I Acct & current 
dep amt in effect will apply. Per Meter $260.00

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Commercial I - Credit Risk (Refundable ) Per Meter

Total deposit must equal 
the amount of double the 
current standard deposit 

amount.

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Deposit - Exemptions for accounts of the Birdville Independent School District. Per account No Charge
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Fire Hydrant Water Meter - Per Meter (Refundable ) Per Meter $2,100.00

UTILITY BILLING Deposits

Industrial - A Standard Deposit (Refundable ) - If water consumption of the 
highest 3 months during the previous 12 months is 20,001-60,000 gallons, the 
account will be classified as an Industrial Account & the current deposit amount 
in effect will apply.  Per Meter $650.00

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Industrial - Credit Risk (Refundable ) Per Meter

Total deposit must equal 
the amount of double the 
current standard deposit 

amount.

UTILITY BILLING Deposits

Industrial I - A Standard Deposit (Refundable ) If water consumption of the 
highest 3 months during the previous 12 months is 60,001-100,000 gallons, the 
account will be classified as an "Industrial Account I" & the current deposit 
amount in effect will apply.  Per Meter $1,200.00

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Industrial I - Credit Risk (Refundable ) Per Meter

Total deposit must equal 
the amount of double the 
current standard deposit 

amount.



UTILITY BILLING Deposits

Industrial Plus - A Standard Deposit (Refundable ) 'If water consumption of the 
highest 3 months during the previous 12 months is over 100,000 gallons, the 
account will be classified as an "Industrial PlusI" & the current deposit amount in 
effect will apply.  Per Meter

greater of $1,500 or 2 
months average bill

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Industrial Plus - Credit Risk (Refundable ) Per Meter

Total deposit must equal 
the amount of double the 
current standard deposit 

amount.

UTILITY BILLING Deposits
Inspection - 3 day deposit for customers to establish service long enough for 
inspection Per Event $25.00

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - A Standard Deposit by Owner (Refundable ) Per Dwelling Unit $75.00
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - A Standard Deposit by Tenant (Refundable ) Per Dwelling Unit $150.00

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - Credit Risk Deposit by Owner (Refundable )
Per Dwelling Unit - after 
1st force final standard deposit x 2

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - Credit Risk Deposit by Owner (Refundable )
Per Dwelling Unit - after 2 
or more force finals standard deposit x 3

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - Credit Risk Deposit by Tenant (Refundable )
Per Dwelling Unit - after 
1st force final standard deposit x 2

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - Credit Risk Deposit by Tenant (Refundable )
Per Dwelling Unit - after 2 
or more force finals standard deposit x 3

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Sprinkler (Commercial ) - Standard Deposit Owner(Refundable ) Per Meter $100.00
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Sprinkler (Commercial ) - Standard Deposit Renter (Refundable ) Per Meter $100.00
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Sprinkler (Residential)  - Standard Deposit Owner  (Refundable ) Per Meter $60.00
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Sprinkler (Residential ) - Standard Deposit Renter (Refundable ) Per Meter $60.00

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Temporary - Standard Deposit (Two week maximum with curb only Trash Pickup ) Per Event $50.00

UTILITY BILLING Deposits

Waiver for business with existing acct & deposit has been refunded on current 
acct because acct has met all requirements for dep refund, business may open 
add'l business locations within City without a dep requirement on add'l business 
& irrigation accts Per account No Charge

UTILITY BILLING Penalties Fire Hydrant Water Meter - No Reading Penalty Per Read $200.00
UTILITY BILLING Penalties Late Charge Penalty (to be levied one day after due date) Per billed due date 10%
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Account Initiation Fee Per Account $0.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Account Transfer Fee Per Transfer $20.00

UTILITY BILLING Service Charges
After Hours Turn On (5:00 pm to 8:00 am. Monday - Friday or weekends and 
holidays) Per Turn On $25.00

UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Currency and Coin Counting - Bags of unrolled coins (Per Bag) Per bag $4.00

UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Currency and Coin Counting - Bills ($1,$5,$10,$20,$100,etc.) 
Per item when banded or 
bandable $0.010

UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Currency and Coin Counting - Coin rolls (Per roll) Per roll $0.09
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Cutoff Fee Per Cutoff $30.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Jumper Removal Per Jumper $150.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Meter A. 3/4" Meter Per Test $100.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Meter B.  1" Meter Per Test $175.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Meter C.  2" Meter Per Test $200.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Meter D. 2" Compound Meter Per Test $100.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Meter Lock Per Incident $30.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Meter Pull Per Incident $75.00

UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Meter Re-read (Customer request) There is no charge if error is discovered Per Re-Read $15.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Meter Tampering/Cut Lock Per Incident $150.00

UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Meter Testing Fee (Other) Per Test
Actual replacement cost 

plus labor
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Meter Testing Fee (Residential) Per Test $75.00

UTILITY BILLING Service Charges
Newcomer's List - eleven pages or more (each side of page counts as one page )                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Eleven pages or more - Per Page                                                                                                                                                                                            Per Page $0.10

UTILITY BILLING Service Charges
Newcomer's List - One to ten pages (each side of page counts as one page )                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Eleven pages or more - Per Page                                                                                                                                                                                            Per Page No Charge

UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Returned Check/Bank Draft
Per Check/Bank Draft 
Return $35.00

UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Second Trip Turn On Per Trip $15.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Turn on - Normal Hour Per Turn On $0.00

UTILITY BILLING Service Charges Warning Fee (Door Hanger or in Person)
Per Warning or Door 
Hanger $30.00

UTILITY BILLING Sewer Rates
Consumption Charge - Per 1,000 Gallons of Water Commercial (those paying 
Surcharge) Per hook up $4.97



UTILITY BILLING Sewer Rates Consumption Charge - Residential/Commercial - Per 1,000 Gallons of Water Per hook up $7.15
UTILITY BILLING Sewer Rates Minimum Sewer Charge Per hook up $18.19
UTILITY BILLING Sewer Surcharge Rates Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) Rate per pound Per Pound $0.6136
UTILITY BILLING Sewer Surcharge Rates Total Suspended Solids (TSS) Rate Per Pound $0.3432

UTILITY BILLING Stormwater / Drainage Rates Commercial Charge Charge per square foot $0.001454
UTILITY BILLING Stormwater / Drainage Rates Residential Charge Per customer account $7.62

UTILITY BILLING Water Rates - Minimum Charges A. 3/4" meter or less
Per Number of Units for 
Multi-Family $19.15

UTILITY BILLING Water Rates - Minimum Charges B. 1" meter Per meter $31.01
UTILITY BILLING Water Rates - Minimum Charges C. 1 1/2" meter Per meter $62.02
UTILITY BILLING Water Rates - Minimum Charges City Meter - All Sizes Per meter $0.00
UTILITY BILLING Water Rates - Minimum Charges D. 2" meter Per meter $99.24
UTILITY BILLING Water Rates - Minimum Charges E. 3" meter Per meter $186.06
UTILITY BILLING Water Rates - Minimum Charges F. 4" meter Per meter $310.10
UTILITY BILLING Water Rates - Minimum Charges G. 6" meter Per meter $620.21
UTILITY BILLING Water Rates - Minimum Charges H. 8" meter Per meter $992.33
UTILITY BILLING Water Rates - Minimum Charges I. 10" meter Per meter $1,426.46
UTILITY BILLING Water Rates - Minimum Charges J. 12" meter Per meter $2,666.88

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) City Accounts

A. Consumption Charge 0-
1,000 $0.00

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) City Accounts

B. Consumption Charge 
1,001 - 4,000 $6.57

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) City Accounts

C. Consumption Charge 
4,001 - 8,000 $6.57

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) City Accounts

D. Consumption Charge 
8,001 - 15,000 $6.57

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) City Accounts

E. Consumption Charge a 
15,001 + $6.57

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Commercial

A. Consumption Charge 0-
1,000 $9.19

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Commercial

B. Consumption Charge 
1,001 - 4,000 $9.19

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Commercial

C. Consumption Charge 
4,001 - 8,000 $9.85

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Commercial

D. Consumption Charge 
8,001 - 15,000 $10.51

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Commercial

E. Consumption Charge a 
15,001 + $11.16

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Industrial Heavy

A. Consumption Charge 0-
1,000 $8.97

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Industrial Heavy

B. Consumption Charge 
1,001 - 4,000 $8.97

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Industrial Heavy

C. Consumption Charge 
4,001 - 8,000 $8.97

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Industrial Heavy

D. Consumption Charge 
8,001 - 15,000 $8.97

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Industrial Heavy

E. Consumption Charge a 
15,001 + $8.97

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Industrial Light & Hydrant

A. Consumption Charge 0-
1,000 $9.19

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Industrial Light & Hydrant

B. Consumption Charge 
1,001 - 4,000 $9.19

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Industrial Light & Hydrant

C. Consumption Charge 
4,001 - 8,000 $9.19

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Industrial Light & Hydrant

D. Consumption Charge 
8,001 - 15,000 $9.19

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Industrial Light & Hydrant

E. Consumption Charge a 
15,001 + $9.19

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Oil and Gas Well Drillers

Consumption Charge All 
Volumes $17.76

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Residential & Multi-family

A. Consumption Charge 0-
1,000 $0.00

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Residential & Multi-family

B. Consumption Charge 
1,001 - 4,000 $6.57

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Residential & Multi-family

C. Consumption Charge 
4,001 - 8,000 $9.19

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Residential & Multi-family

D. Consumption Charge 
8,001 - 15,000 $11.22

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Residential & Multi-family

E. Consumption Charge a 
15,001 + $12.33



UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Sprinkler

A. Consumption Charge 0-
1,000 $9.19

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Sprinkler

B. Consumption Charge 
1,001 - 4,000 $9.19

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Sprinkler

C. Consumption Charge 
4,001 - 8,000 $9.85

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Sprinkler

D. Consumption Charge 
8,001 - 15,000 $11.22

UTILITY BILLING
Water Rates - Volumetric Charges (per 
1,000 Gallons) Sprinkler

E. Consumption Charge a 
15,001 + $12.33
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